Features
300W isolated output
Efficiency to 90%
Fixed switching frequency
Input under-voltage protection
Over temperature protection
Over voltage/current protection
Remote on/off

TRIM UP
TRIM (7)
TRIM DOWN
+Sense (8)
-Sense (6)
+Sense (8)
TRIM (7)
10K ohm
TRIMPOT
Output may optionally be externally trimmed (±10%) with a fixed resistor or an external
trimpot as shown.
Remote On/Off Control
Model	 Input	 Output	 Output Current	 Inpu Current		  Efficiency		 Capacitive
Number	 Voltage	 Voltage	 Min	 Max	 No Load	 Full Load	 2)	 3)	 Load Max
PHB300W-24S05	 9-36 VDC	 5.0 VDC	 0 mA	 60 A	 200 mA	 13.04 A	 88%	 89%	 10000uF
PHB300W-24S12	 9-36 VDC	 12 VDC	 0 mA	 25 A	 200 mA	 14.04 A	 89%	 89%	 10000uF
PHB300W-24S24	 9-36 VDC	 24 VDC	 0 mA	 12.5 A	 120 mA	 13.89 A	 89%	 90%	 4700mF
PHB300W-24S28	 9-36 VDC	 28 VDC	 0 mA	 10.7 A	 120 mA	 13.89 A	 89%	 90%	 4700mF
PHB300W-24S48	 9-36 VDC	 48 VDC	 0 mA	 6.25 A	 120 mA	 14.04 A	 89%	 89%	 2200mF 4)
PHB300W-48S05	 18-75 VDC	 5.0 VDC	 0 mA	 60 A	 100 mA	 6.94 A	 89%	 90%	 10000uF
PHB300W-48S12	 18-75 VDC	 12 VDC	 0 mA	 25 A	 100 mA	 6.94 A	 90.5%	 90%	 10000uF
PHB300W-48S24	 18-75 VDC	 24 VDC	 0 mA	 12.5 A	 80 mA	 6.98 A	 90%	 89.5%	 4700mF
PHB300W-48S28	 18-75 VDC	 28 VDC	 0 mA	 10.7 A	 80 mA	 6.94 A	 91%	 90%	 4700mF
PHB300W-48S48	 18-75 VDC	 48 VDC	 0 mA	 6.25 A	 80 mA	 7.02 A	 90%	 89%	 2200mF 4)
ON/OFF (2
HIGH SIGNAL HERE
DISABLE OUTPUT
-VIN (4)